GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1508
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013

IMPORTANCE TO PRIVATE HIGHER EDUCATION
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is giving more importance to private higher education system as compared to primary and secondary
education;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of the Government in this regard along with the corrective steps taken by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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